

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Pelton, Holtorf, Pico, and Luck

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 26, line 3, strike "inmate per day⁴" and
 2 substitute "inmate per day^{4,4a}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
 3 "58,968,020" and substitute "65,248,940" and in the GENERAL FUND
 4 column strike "56,568,020" and substitute "62,848,940".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 49, after line 6 insert:

7 4a Department of Corrections, Management, External
 8 Capacity Subprogram, Payments to House State
 9 Prisoners, Payments to in-state private prisons at a
 10 rate of \$58.79 per inmate per day -- It is the General
 11 Assembly's intent that reductions in prison capacity
 12 do not affect appropriations for payments to in-state
 13 private prisons."

PURPOSE: Increases the appropriation for payments to in-state private prisons by \$6,280,920 General Fund in the Department of **Corrections** and adds a footnote stating the General Assembly's intent that reductions in prison capacity do not affect appropriations for payments to in-state private prisons.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	\$6,280,920	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,280,920	0.0

** ** ** *